Contents

Preface
Acknowledgments

Introduction: Defining Place, Defining a Field
TRACY HADDEN LOH AND JENNIFER S. VEY

Improvising and Innovating: A History of Place
Governance in North America
ALEXANDER VON HOFFMAN

Who Governs? Public, Private, Community, Civic,
and Knowledge Actors in Place Governance
SHEILA R. FOSTER

Power and Legitimacy in Place Government Ecosystems:

A Comparative Analysis
JULIET MUSSO

vii

X1

19

63

103



vi

Contents

Who Benefits from Place Governance and Who Is
Accountable for Its Oversight? The Case of Business
Improvement Districts

JILL SIMONE GROSS

How Should Place Governance Support People
Experiencing Homelessness?
ELENA MADISON AND JOY MOSES

What Can the United States Learn from the Rest of
the World about the Stewardship of Place?
NANCY KWAK

Frontiers of Place Governance
TRACY HADDEN LOH AND NATE STORRING

Contributors

Index

127

165

197

225

255
259





