Contents

	Preface	vii
	Acknowledgments	xi
	Introduction: Defining Place, Defining a Field TRACY HADDEN LOH AND JENNIFER S. VEY	1
2	Improvising and Innovating: A History of Place Governance in North America ALEXANDER VON HOFFMAN	19
3	Who Governs? Public, Private, Community, Civic, and Knowledge Actors in Place Governance SHEILA R. FOSTER	63
ļ	Power and Legitimacy in Place Government Ecosystems: A Comparative Analysis JULIET MUSSO	103

vi Contents

5	Who Benefits from Place Governance and Who Is Accountable for Its Oversight? The Case of Business	
	Improvement Districts JILL SIMONE GROSS	127
6	How Should Place Governance Support People Experiencing Homelessness? ELENA MADISON AND JOY MOSES	165
7	What Can the United States Learn from the Rest of the World about the Stewardship of Place?	197
8	Frontiers of Place Governance TRACY HADDEN LOH AND NATE STORRING	225
	Contributors	255
	Index	259